indirectly (derived from prices) (Level 2); and

—	 inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (Level 3).

Consolidated Group

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total

2014 $ $ $ $

Financial assets:

Available-for-sale financial assets:

— listed investments - - - -

— unlisted investments - - 12,414 12,414

- - 12,414 12,414

2013

Financial assets:

Available-for-sale financial assets:

— listed investments - - - -

— unlisted investments - - 12,414 12,414

- - 12,414 12,414

Carnegie Wave Energy

Annual Report 2014
68

Notes to The Financial Statements
For Year Ended 30 June 2014

NOTE 27: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

d.	 Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, at balance date.  This sensitivity analysis

demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant

would be as follows:

Consolidated Group

2014 2013

$ $

Change in profit

— Increase in interest rate by 1% 104,929 128,856

— Decrease in interest rate by 1% (104,929) (128,856)

Change in Equity

— Increase in interest rate by 1% 104,929 128,856

— Decrease in interest rate by 1% (104,929) (128,856)

e.	 Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk arises from the possibility that the Group might encounter difficulty in settling its debts or otherwise meeting its

obligations related to financial liabilities. The Group manages this risk through the following mechanisms:

»» preparing forward looking cash flow analysis in relation to its operational, investing and financing activities

»» using derivatives that are only traded in highly liquid markets

»» monitoring undrawn credit facilities

»» obtaining funding from a variety of sources

»» maintaining a reputable credit profile

»» managing credit risk related to financial assets